
Time No. Team Name First Name Last Name School

11:30am St Margaret’s Oliva FORD St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Teleigha HALL St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Sarah O'CONNOR St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

11:32am Mixed 1 Talia APPLETON Mansfield PS

Sophie SUTTON Padua College 

Alana HRIBAR Strthcona

Time No. First Name Last Name School

11:34am Camberwell Grammar James  Eastwood Camberwell Grammar 

James  Blackwell Camberwell Grammar 

Logan  Taplin Camberwell Grammar 

Joel Cooray Camberwell Grammar 

11:36am Trinity Adam GUTTERIDGE Trinity Grammar

Finn O'REARDON Trinity Grammar

Gabriel GARRIOCK Trinity Grammar

Alex LIU Trinity Grammar

11:38am Caulfield Ryan FANG Caulfield Grammar 

Liam BART Caulfield Grammar 

Lucas JOY Caulfield Grammar 

Hudson SCOTT Caulfield Grammar 

11:40am Camberwell Marcus LIEW Camberwell Grammar 

Charlie Reid-Pettett Camberwell Grammar 

Aren DOSSER Camberwell Grammar 

11:42am Mixed 2 Tyler VORRATH Aspendale PS

Alessandro SPINAZE Trinity Grammar 

Max GOOLD Chatham Primary School

Max NUSPAN Baccas Marsh Grammar

11:44am Camberwell Chesler CHESLER Camberwell Grammar 

 Dunne DUNNE Camberwell Grammar 

Fry FRY Camberwell Grammar 

VICS Final Start List Round 7
                                             Event 1 - 5 laps 11km 

Junior Female 

Event 2 - 5 laps 11km 

Junior Male 



11:46am Mixed 3 Ashely NEWHAN Box Hill HS

Hamish CLARKSON Blackburn Lake PS

Kristian APARO Salesian College Chadstone

Hayden VIMPANI Roberts McCubbin PS

11:48am St Kevins 

11:50am Caulfield GrammarZachary JONES Caulfield Grammar

Aidan MITCHELL Caulfield Grammar

Asher STAR Caulfield Grammar

Griffin FARMER Caulfield Grammar

11:52am Mixed 4 Dom PARSONS Glen Eire College

Alex DEVILLE St Kevins

Will SOUTHLY St Kevins

Robert LARCHER St Kevins

11:54am St Kevins 

11:56am Mixed 5 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKERHaileybury

Peter MAKROGIANIDISHunting Tower School

Baden WHEELER Camberwell PS

11:58am Trinity Duc NGUYEN Trinity Grammar

Alec DRAKE Trinity Grammar

Sam MITCHELL Trinity Grammar

Jayden SPRING Trinity Grammar

12:00pm St Kevins 

12:02pm Scotch Alex JONES Scotch 

Jack MAXWELL-DAVISScotch 

Ryan WABL Scotch 

Ned COHEN Scotch 

Time No. First Name Last Name School

12:10pm St Margaret's Meagan HANSEN St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Alisa JOHNSON St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Event 3 - 7 laps 15.4kms

Senior Female 



Samantha HORTON St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Caitlyn LAKE St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

12:12pm Mixed 6 Amy SEESMAN MLC Kew

Sarah DOYLE Toorack College

Anika MATHERS Caulfield Grammar

Georgia MCDONELL Caulfield Grammar

Time No. First Name Last Name School

12:14pm Mixed 7 Justin LAKE St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Lachlan WEBB St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Evan GROVER Princes Hill SC

12:16pm Caulfield GrammarAlexander FARRELL Caulfield Grammar

Daniel MCBETH Caulfield Grammar

Scott WANG Caulfield Grammar

Will FONG Caulfield Grammar

12:18pm St Kevins 

12:20pm Trinity Josh CUSINATO  Trinity Grammar 

David CHONG  Trinity Grammar 

Kiran PEREIRA  Trinity Grammar 

Jacob WILSON  Trinity Grammar 

12:22pm St Kevins 

12:24pm Scotch Noah MURPHY Scotch 

Ethan OZIEMSKI Scotch 

Will HALDANE Scotch 

Ben LONGMUIR Scotch 

12:26pm Camberwell Grammar Kevin CHAN Camberwell Grammar 

Emmanuel YASSA Camberwell Grammar 

James STAMBE Camberwell Grammar 

12:28pm Mixed 9 Mitchell MCGOVERN Tintern Grammar

Ty WIDDICOMBE Trinity College Colac

Event 4 - 7 Laps 15.4kms 

                                          Senior Male



12:30pm Trinity Bennett BAKER  Trinity Grammar 

Sebastian RYDER  Trinity Grammar 

Lucas  SAKELL  Trinity Grammar 

Hamish TOBIAS  Trinity Grammar 

12:32pm Caulfield Grammar Harry GAO Caulfield Grammar 

Andy SAMPSON Caulfield Grammar 

Lachlan MCDONELL Caulfield Grammar 

George XYNOS Caulfield Grammar 

12:34pm St Margaret's Rylan HALL St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Jordy GRAZIANO St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Thomas FENNER St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

12:36pm Trinity Tom   MULLINS  Trinity Grammar 

Lachie MARTIN  Trinity Grammar 

John DRINNAN  Trinity Grammar 

Tommy  ROSHAM  Trinity Grammar 

12:38pm Camberwell  Grammar Joseph PANG Camberwell  Grammar 

Scott TAN Camberwell  Grammar 

Chirstian   ROGAN Camberwell  Grammar 

William CAMFIELD Camberwell  Grammar 

12:40pm St Kevins 

12:42pm Scotch Tom WILDOER Scotch

Jasper ROBINSON Scotch

Will LUSCOMBE Scotch

Max GRABSCH Scotch

12:44pm Caulfield Grammar Will THOMAS Caulfield Grammar 

Aidan DE FINA Caulfield Grammar 

James NEAL Caulfield Grammar 

Mitchell HARDING Caulfield Grammar 

12:46pm Mixed 8 Kody APPLETON Mansfield Secondary College 

Jackson HRIBAR St Michaels

Campbell VORRATH Sandringahm Secondary

James Hall Caulfield Grammar 

12:48pm Trinity Richard  TON  Trinity Grammar 

Chris LING  Trinity Grammar 

Lachlan  GEIER  Trinity Grammar 

Thomas  WILCOX  Trinity Grammar 



12:50pm Haileybury Tiger McNamara Haileybury

Max Trevena Haileybury

Lachlan Dare Haileybury

Lorenzo VENTURI Haileybury

12:52pm St Kevins 

12:54pm Scotch Michael TASSIOPOULOSScotch

Jack SEEDSMAN Scotch

Max SUTTLE Scotch

Ollie BIERMAN Scotch

12:56pm Trinity Sam PORT  Trinity Grammar 

David GREIG  Trinity Grammar 

Sandy NALL  Trinity Grammar 

Tom GUTTERIDGE  Trinity Grammar 

12:58pm Caulfield Callum NEAL Caulfield Grammar 

Spencer STOUPAS Caulfield Grammar 

Frank HUTTON Caulfield Grammar 

Ethan CONNOLLY Caulfield Grammar 

1:00pm Camberwell Alexander MURRAY Camberwell Grammar 

Owen SEELEY Camberwell Grammar 

Alexander GUORGI Camberwell Grammar 

Jonathan SEELEY Camberwell Grammar 

1:02pm Trinity Alex KATRIS Trinity Grammar 

Jack  HARDSTAFF  Trinity Grammar 

Luke  SCOBIE  Trinity Grammar 

Alex  THOMPSON  Trinity Grammar 

1:04pm Scotch Charlie BARBER Scotch

Joaquin CROSS Scotch

Lachlan O'NIANS Scotch

Seb RAY FLEMING Scotch

1:06pm St Kevins 

Time No. First Name Last Name School

1:45pm                                         Event 5 - Crit 20 Mins + 1 Lap 

Talia APPLETON Mansfield PS

Belinda Bailey Victory School 

Olivia FORD St  Margaret's School

Teligha HALL St Margaret's School

Alana HRIBAR Strthcona

Junior Female A Grade 



Sarah O'CONNOR St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Sophie SUTTON Padua College 

C

                                            Crit 20 Mins + 1 Lap 

James BACKWELL Camberwell Grammar

Ned COHEN Scotch 

Zachary COYNE St Kevins

Alec DRAKE Trinity Grammar

Griffin FARMER Caulfield Grammar

Adam GUTTERIDGE Trinity Grammar

Alex LIU Trinity Grammar

Jack MAXWELL-DAVISScotch College

Aidan MITCHELL Caulfield Grammar

Joshua ROBINSON St Kevins

Asher STAR Caulfield Grammar

Hayden VIMPANI Roberts McCubbin PS

Ryan WABL Scotch 

Baden WHEELER Camberwell PS

Time No. First Name Last Name School

2:15pm                                    Event 6 - Criterium 20 mins + 1 Lap 

Kristian APARO Salesian College Chadstone

Hamish CLARKSON Blackburn Lake PS

Joel COORAY Camberwell Grammar

Alex DEVILEE St Kevins

Alexander JONES Scotch College

Robert LARCHER St Kevins

Peter MAKROGIANIDISHunting Tower School

Ashely NEWHAN Box Hill HS

Duc NGUYEN Trinity Grammar

Dom PARSONS Glen Eire College

Dylan PROCTOR-PARKERHaileybury

Jayden SPRING Trinity Grammar

Logan TAPLIN Camberwell Grammar

Liam BART Caulfield Grammar

Ned CHESLER Camberwell Grammar

Gabriel CORWELL St Kevins

Aren DOSSER Camberwell Grammar

Campbell DUNNE Camberwell Grammar

James EASTWOOD Camberwell Grammar

Ryan FANG Caulfield Grammar

Joesph FRAIN St Kevins

Elliot FRY Camberwell Grammar

Thomas GARLICK St Kevins

Gabriel GARRIOCK Trinity Grammar

Max GOOLD Chatham Primary School

Junior Male B Grade 

Junior Male A Grade 

                                                       Junior Male C Grade 



Josh HANSEN St Kevins

Zachary JONES Caulfield Grammar

Lucas JOY Caulfield Grammar

Marcus LIEW Camberwell Grammar

Samuel MITCHELL Trinity Grammar

Max NUSPAN Baccas Marsh Grammar

Finn O'REARDON Trinity Grammar

Casper REED St Kevins

Charlie REID-PETTETT Camberwell Grammar

Hudson SCOTT Caulfield Grammar

Finn SLATTERY St Kevins

William SOUTHEY St Kevins

Alessandro SPINAZE Trinity Grammar

Lachlan THATCHER St Kevins

Tyler VORRATH Aspendale PS

Oliver WILLIAMS St Kevins

Time No. First Name Last Name School

2:45pm 

Meagan HANSEN St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Sarah DOYLE Toorack College

Samantha HORTON St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Alisa JOHNSON St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Caitlyn LAKE St Margaret’s and Berwick Grammar School

Anika MATHERS Caulfield Grammar

Georgia MCDONELL Caulfield Grammar

Amy SEESMAN MLC Kew

James ATTARD St Kevins

Thomas BAILEY St Kevins

Stuart BAILEY Bendigo South East 

William CAMFIELD Camberwill Grammar

Benjamin CANTERBURY St Kevins

Victor DENG St Kevins

Noah DOWLING St Kevins

John DRINNAN Trinity Grammar

Alexander FARRELL Caulfield Grammar

Lachlan GEIER Trinity Grammar

Alexander GUORGI Camberwell Grammar

Tom GUTTERIDGE Trinity Grammar

Mitchell HARDING Caulfield Grammar

Justin LAKE Berwick Grammar

Chirs LING Trinity Grammar

Lachie MARTIN Trinity Grammar

Tom MULLINS Trinity Grammar

Pat O'DONOGHUESt Kevins

Hugo POSTREGNA St Kevins

Jasper ROBINSON Scotch College

Senior Female A Grade 

Senior Male C Grade 



Lucas SAKELL Trinity Grammar

Andy SAMPSON Caulfield Grammar

Jack SEEDSMAN Scotch College

Toby SMITH St Kevins

Alex THOMPSON Trinity Grammar

Hamish TOBIAS Trinity Grammar

Richard TON Trinity Grammar

Scott WANG Caulfield Grammar

Lachlan WEBB Berwick Grammar

Josh KELMAN Brighton Secondary 

Time No. First Name Last Name School

3:15pm                                Event 8 - Criterium 25mins + 1 Lap 

Ollie BIERMANN Scotch College

Joaquin CROSS Scotch College

Lachlan DARE Haileybury

David GREIG Trinity Grammar

Rylan HALL St Margare's School

Jack HARDSTAFF Trinity Grammar

Frank HUTTON Caulfield Grammar

Alex KATRIS Trinity Grammar

Josh KELMAN Brighton Secondary College 

Mitchell MCGOVERN Tintern Grammar

Tiger MCNAMARA Haileybury

Sandy NALL Trinity Grammar

Lachlan O'NIANS Scotch College

Andrew PAGLIARO St Kevins

Sam PORT Trinity Grammar

Luke SCOBIE Trinity Grammar

Owen SEELEY Camberwell Grammar

Linus SMITH St Kevins

Spencer STOUPAS Caulfield Grammar

Luca SURACE-MIFSUDSt Kevins

Max SUTTLE Scotch College

Michael TASSIOPOULOSScotch College

William THOMAS Caulfield Grammar

Max TREVENA Haileybury

Lorenzo VENTURI Haileybury

Ty WIDDICOMBE Trinity College Colac

Kevin CHAN Camberwell Grammar

David CHONG Trinity Grammar

Aidan DEFINA Caulfield Grammar

Will FONG Caulfield Grammar

Max GRABSCH Scotch College

Evan GROVER Princes Hill SC

Will HALDANE Scotch College

James HALL Caulfield Grammar

                                                   Senior Male B Grade 

                                                    Senior Male E Grade 



Ben LONGMUIR Scotch College

Will LUSCOMBE Scotch College

Kiran PEREIRA Trinity Grammar

Seb RYDER Trinity Grammar

Christian ROGAN Camberwell Grammar

Scott TAN Camberwell Grammar

Joseph PANG Camberwell Grammar

Time No. First Name Last Name School

3:45pm                                 Event 9 - Criterium 25mins + 1 Lap 

Thomas BUFARDECI St Kevins

Gianni CATALANO St Kevins

Ethan CONNOLLY Caulfield Grammar

Edward HANRAHAN St Kevins

Max LEINER St Kevins

Campbell MCEWEN St Kevins

Alexander MURRAY Camberwell Grammar

Callum NEAL Caulfield Grammar

Daniel O'MALLEY St Kevins

Sebastian RAY-FLEMING Scotch College

Charlie BARBER Scotch College

Kody APPLETON Mansfield Secondary College 

Oliver BAILEY St Kevins

Bennett BAKER Trinity Grammar

James COLLIER St Kevins

Josh CUSINATO Trinity Grammar

Jackson HRIBAR St Michaels

Oliver KELLY St Kevins

Adam KOUNAS St Kevins

Daniel MCBETH Caulfield Grammar

Noah MURPHY Scotch College

James NEAL Caulfield Grammar

Ethan OZIEMSKI Scotch College

Hamish PETERSEN St Kevins

Tommy ROSHAM Trinity Grammar

Jonathan SEELEY Camberwell Grammar

Eaman SHERWELL St Kevins

James STAMBE Camberwell Grammar

Campbell VORRATH Sandringahm Secondary

Thomas WILCOX Trinity Grammar

Tom WILDOER Scotch College

Jacob WILSON Trinity Grammar

Gerorge XYNOS Caulfield Grammar

Emmanuel YASSA Camberwell Grammar

Harry GAO Caulfield Grammar

Lachlan MCDONELL Caulfield Grammar

Senior Male A Grade 

                                                 Senior Male D Grade 

Presentations 4:15pm 
















